

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2382


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 02
ND

 JANUARY, 2018/ PAUSHA 12, 1939 (SAKA)


AUDITS OF NGOs


2382. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct audits of all the NGOs in the

country;


(b) if so, whether the Government has taken any steps in this direction so far;

and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) & (c) Question does not arise.


*****

